

**Electronically Filed
Intermediate Court of Appeals
CAAP-13-000091
26-AUG-2013
02:37 PM**

CAAP -13-000091

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF HAWAI'I

DW AINA LE'A DEVELOPMENT, LLC,

Co-Petitioner-Appellant/Appellee,

vs.

BRIDGE AINA LE'A, LLC,

Co-Petitioner-Appellant/Appellee,

and

STATE OF HAWAI'I LAND USE
COMMISSION,

Appellee/Appellant,

and

STATE OF HAWAI'I OFFICE OF STATE
PLANNING; COUNTY OF HAWAI'I

CIVIL NO. 11-1-0112K

(Agency Appeal)

(Kona)

APPEAL FROM:

(1) SECOND AMENDED FINAL
JUDGMENT FILED FEBRUARY 8, 2013

(2) AMENDED FINDINGS OF FACT
AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND
ORDER REVERSING AND VACATING
THE STATE OF HAWAII LAND USE
COMMISSION'S FINAL ORDER FILED
JUNE 15, 2012

(3) ALL SUBSIDIARY AND
PRELIMINARY RULINGS AND ORDERS
IN THESE CONSOLIDATED CASES

CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT,

PLANNING DEPARTMENT,

Appellees.

CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

HON. ELIZABETH A. STRANCE

HON. RHONDA A. NISHIMURA

APPELLANT STATE OF HAWAI'I LAND USE COMMISSION'S OPENING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. NATURE OF THE CASE	1
B. COURSE AND DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDINGS IN CIRCUIT COURT	2
C. FACTS MATERIAL TO THIS APPEAL	3
II. POINTS OF ERROR	14
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	16
IV. ARGUMENT	17
A. Haw. Rev. Stat. § 205-4(g) (2001) and Supreme Court case law specifically affirm that issue “an order to show cause why the property should not revert to its former classification or be changed to a more appropriate classification.” The circuit court erred by ruling to the contrary.	17
B. The circuit court erred by considering matters not part of the record in direct violation of Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-14(f) (2012) and Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-9(e) (2012)	24
C. The circuit court erred in determining in an agency appeal - without any opportunity for presentation of evidence and without regard to the right to trial by jury - that the LUC and individual commissioners violated developers’ constitutional rights to equal protection and due process	25
V. CONCLUSION	34
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Federal Cases	
Adams v. Meloy, 2008 WL 2812603 (7th Cir. 2008)	32
Allen v. Iranon, 99 F. Supp. 2d 1216 (D.Haw. 1999)	28
Ballock v. Schwinden, 862 F.2d 1352 (9th Cir. 1988)	26
Bell v. Duperrault, 367 F.3d 703 (7th Cir. 2004)	33
Bissessur v. Indiana Univ. Bd. Of Trustees, 2008 WL 4274451 (S.D. Ind. 2008)	32
Burns v. Alexander, 776 F.Supp.2d 57 (W.D.Pa. 2011)	27
Clubside, Inc. v. Valentin, 468 F.3d 144 (2nd Cir. 2006)	30
Cnty. of Sacramento v. Lewis, 523 U.S. 833 (1998)	26
Collins v. City of Harker Heights, Tex., 503 U.S. 115 (1992)	26
Daniel v. County of Santa Barbara, 288 F.3d 375 (9th Cir. 2002)	28
Douglas Asphalt Co. v. Qore, Inc., 541 F.3d 1269 (11th Cir. 2008)	32
Engquist v. Oregon Dept. of Agriculture, 553 U.S. 591 (2008)	30, 31
FCC v. Beach Communications, Inc., 508 U.S. 307 (1993)	33, 34
Flowers v. City of Minneapolis, Minnesota, 2009 WL 635243 (8th Cir. 2009)	32
Garneau v. City of Seattle, 147 F.3d 802 (9th Cir. 1998)	26
Gregory v. Ashcroft, 501 U.S. 452 (1991)	34
JDC Management, LLC v. Reich, 644 F.Supp.2d 905 (W.D. Mich. 2009)	31
Landmark Development Group, LLC v. Town of East Lyme, 374 Fed. Appx. 58 (2d Cir. 2010)	33
Liberty Dialysis-Hawaii, LLC v. Rainbow Dialysis, LLC, 2013 WL 3364102 (2013)	16
Limestone Development Corp. v. Village of Lemont, 520 F.3d 797 (7th Cir. 2008)	28
Marsh v. County of San Diego, 680 F.3d 1148 (9th Cir. 2012)	26
McGowan v. Maryland, 366 U.S. 420 (1961)	29
Misichia v. Pirie, 60 F.3d 626 (9th Cir. Cir. 1995)	28

O'Neill v. Baker, 210 F.3d 41 (1st Cir.2000)	28
Patel v. Penman, 103 F.3d 868 (9th Cir. 1996)	33
Personnel Administrator of Mass v. Feeney, 442 U.S. 256 (1979)	29
Ross v. Moffitt, 417 U.S. 600 (1974)	29
Sain v. City of Bend, 309 F.3d 1134 (9th Cir. 2002)	28
Sansotta v. Town of Nags Head, 2013 WL 3827471 (4th Cir. 2013)	27
Senra v. Town of Smithfield, 715 F.3d 34 (1st Cir. 2013)	28
Siao-Pao v. Connolly, 564 F.Supp.2d 232 (S.D.N.Y. 2008)	31
Sioux City Bridge Co. v. Dakota County, 20 U.S. 441 (1923)	30
Squaw Valley Development Co. v. Goldberg, 375 F.3d 936 (9th Cir. 2004)	33
Tristani v. Richman, 609 F.Supp.2d 423 (W.D.Pa.2009)	27
United States v. Moore, 543 F.3d 891 (7th Cir. 3008)	32
Village of Willowbrook v. Olech, 528 U.S. 562 (2000)	29, 30, 33
Vincent v. Yelich, 718 F.3d 157 (2nd Cir. 2013)	27
Williamson v. Lee Optical, 348 U.S. 483 (1955)	26
Wilson v. Garcia, 471 U.S. 261 (1985)	28
State Cases	
Ahn v. Liberty Mut. Fire Ins. Co., 126 Hawai'i 1, 265 P.3d 470 (2011)	16
In re Sawyer, 41 Haw, 270 (1956)	13
Kilauea Neighborhood Association v. Land Use Commission, 7 Haw.App. 227, 756 P.2d 1031 (1988)	24
Lanai Co., Inc. v. Land Use Com'n, 105 Hawai'i 296, 97 P.3d 372 (2004)	passim
Las Lomos Land Co., LLC v. City of Los Angeles, 99 Cal Rptr.3d 503, 177 Cal.App.4th 837 (2008)	31
Pele Defense Fund v. Paty, 73 Haw. 578, 837 P.2d 1247 (1992)	28
Sierra Club v. Office of Planning, 109 Hawai'i 411, 126 P.3d 1098 (2006)	16

State Statutes

1990 Hawai'i Session Laws 563	18
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-9 (2012)	2, 15, 24
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-14 (2012)	2, 15, 16, 20, 24
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 205-4	passim
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 657-7 (1993)	28
